7:45 am
8:00
8:15
9:30
11:30
11:45
1:30 pm
2:45
3:00

Note:
Temp:
Bring:

IOCS Inaugural Meeting
Trillium Lake / Timberline Lodge Excursion
Friday, August 9, 2019
Price: $80

Itinerary

Meet at Casey Eye Institute Lobby (OHSU staff); take cooler
Drive to hotels for pick-up

Drive to Trillium Lake

Hike around Trillium Lake

Return to van; drive to Timberline Lodge

Enjoy the Lunch Buffet in the Cascade Dining Room

Return to van; drive to Portland

Hotels drop off

CEl drop-off

Timberline Lodge Elevation = 5,960 feet (1,817 m)
Mid 60s to mid 70s

Light jacket, hat, good walking shoes, sun glasses, sunscreen



