## IOCS Inaugural Meeting Trillium Lake / Timberline Lodge Excursion

## Friday, August 9, 2019

**Price: \$80** 

## Itinerary



7:45 am	Meet at Casey Eye Institute Lobby (OHSU staff); take cooler
8:00	Drive to hotels for pick-up
8:15	Drive to Trillium Lake
9:30	Hike around Trillium Lake
11:30	Return to van; drive to Timberline Lodge
11:45	Enjoy the Lunch Buffet in the Cascade Dining Room
1:30 pm	Return to van; drive to Portland
2:45	Hotels drop off
3:00	CEI drop-off

Note: Timberline Lodge Elevation = 5,960 feet (1,817 m)

Temp: Mid 60s to mid 70s

Bring: Light jacket, hat, good walking shoes, sun glasses, sunscreen